FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Nev. 0-93)	,	101812	514		Patent and Trademark Of		
To the H	onorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: F	Please	record the attached original docu	ment or copy thereof		
1. Nam	es of conveying parties:		2.	Name and address of receiving party:			
1) DONALD S. KARANEWSKY 2) ROBERT J. TERNANSKY 3) STEVEN D. LINTON			Name: IDUN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.				
4) T 5)	TEVEN D. LINTON HANG DINH		Internal Address:				
6) Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo				*W: ~ g			
3. Natu <u>X</u>	re of conveyance: Assignment	Лerger	Street Address: 9380 JUDICIAL DRIVE				
	Security Agreement (Change of Name					
	Other	_		City: SAN DIEGO	State <u>CA</u>		
Exec	cution Dates:			Zip: <u>92121</u>			
1) <u>JU</u> 2) <u>JU</u> 3) <u>JU</u>	JNE 20, 2001 4) JUNE JNE 21, 2001 5) JNE 20, 2001 6)	20, 2001	Addi	itional names & addresses attached?	_Yes <u>X</u> No		
4. Appli	cation number(s) or registra	tion number(s):	<u> </u>				
	If this do	cument is being filed t the filing date of	togeth the ap	ner with a new application,	·		
A. P	atent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).				
09	9/765,105						
		onal numbers attache	d?	Yes No			
5. Name	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved1			
Name	e: Seed Intellectual Propert	y Law Group PLLC					
Interr	nal Address: <u>KARL R. HE</u>	RMANNS	7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40		
			X Enclosed				
Stree	Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092			Authorized to be charged	to deposit account		
City:				Deposit account number:			
5/2001 DBYR	DNE 00000209 09765105	1	_	19-1090			
:581	40.00 gp	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE			
To the	ment and signature.	belief, the foregoing t	inforn	nation is true and correct and a	any attached copy is		
	KARL R. HERMANNS		AUGUST 6, 2001				
Na	ame of Person Signing	ℓ Signatu			ate		
	Total number of pages in		attacl		7		
MB No. 0651	-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 4	30140.442C1		D:\NrPortbl\iManag	ge\MYLAK\203132_1.DO		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Donald S. Karanewsky, Robert J. Ternansky, Steven D. Linton and Thang Dinh (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 1797 Continental Lane, Escondido, California 92029; 3469 Camino Valencia, Carlsbad, California 92009; 11320 Red Cedar Drive, San Diego, California 92131; and 11531 College Avenue, Garden Grove, California 92804, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "C-TERMINAL MODIFIED OXAMYL DIPEPTIDES AS INHIBITORS OF THE ICE/CED-3 FAMILY OF CYSTEINE PROTEASES," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of a continuation-in-part application for United States letters patent which was filed on January 16, 2001 and assigned Application No. 09/765,105; this application is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. 09/745,204 filed December 19, 2000 and U.S. Application No. 09/177,549 filed October 22, 1998, and claims the benefit of PCT Application No. PCT/US99/15074 filed July 1, 1999 and Provisional Application No. 60/091,689 filed July 2, 1998.

WHEREAS, Idun Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 9380 Judicial Drive, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents

patent on said invention, for	litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of						
protecting title to said inventio	$\sim 10^{-1}$						
06-20-0/ Date	Donald S. Karaneway						
Date	Donald S. Karanewsky						
State of <u>Californ</u> County of <u>Sanding</u>	(A) ss.						
the person who appeared be	know or have satisfactory evidence that Donald S. Karanewsky is efore me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes						
1	Dated 6-20-01						
•	Signature of Notary Public Justill. A. Veyder						
I	Printed Name Judith A. Drydew						
I	My appointment expires						
<u>06-21-01</u> Date	Robert J. Temansky						
State of County of State of County of State of County of	(C) ss.						
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert J. Ternansky is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.							
]	Dated 6-21-01						
	Signature of Wotary Public Welth a Vegetin						
1	Printed Name Judith A. Dryden						
I	My appointment expires 01-01-05						

required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

Jue 20,	200/	Stu	- W.	Kenly	
Date		Steven D. Lir	iton		
State of Californ	(h)				
County of San Sca		SS.			
I certify that person who appeared before and acknowledged it to be himstrument.	me, and said p	person acknow	vledged that h	•	strument
	Dated	6-20-2	2001		
	Signature of Notary Public	Judi	the ava	Cycli-	
	Printed Name	Jud	Th A. I	Ryden	
	My appointme	nt expires	1-01-	-00	
06-20-200	1		Try	<u></u>	
Date .	_	Thang Dinh/			
State of Californ County of San Di	(la) yo)	SS.			
I certify that I who appeared before me, a acknowledged it to be his f instrument.	nd said person	acknowledge	ed that he sig		ent and
	Dated 6	-20-2)/		
	Signature of Notary Public	Jua	lith ac	Jugan	
	Printed Name	VJu	dith A	. Dryder	2
	My appointme	ent expires	1-1-0	5	

 $C:\NrPortbl\iManage\LOLAK\108554_1.DOC$

IFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT. State of California personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed JUDITH A. DRYDEN same in his/her/their authorized the Commission # 1209196 Notary Public - California capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their San Diego County signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or Comm. Expires Jan 1, 2005 the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: 5. Junton, J. Kararewsky, J. Number of Pages: ____ Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: _____ Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): _

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Charsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Signer Is Representing:

Partner — Limited L. General

: Attorney in Fact Trustee

Other: ___

Guardian or Conservator

Prod No 5907

Beorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWI State of California personally appeared personally known to me broved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same in his/her/their authorized JUDITH A. DRYDEN capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their Commission # 1289198 signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or lotary Public - California the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) San Diego County acted, executed the instrument. /Comm. Expires Jan 1, 2005 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document // Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Document Date: __ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 7. Dich R. Terrino Ly Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Top of thumb here Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — III Limited III General □ Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Signer Is Representing:

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

.-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of Par Wugo personally appeared lipersonally known to me ∠proved to me on the basis of satisfactory to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed JUDITH A. DRYDEN Commission # 1289198 same in his/her/their authorized Notary Public - California capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their San Diego County signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or ly Comm. Expires Jan 1, 2005 the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: ____ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): General Trustee Guardian or Conservator

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave. P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Signer Is Representing: ___

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLE State of California personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: WUTGIL Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 5. Lindon Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Top of thumb here Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator

ᢔᢅᠣ*ᠵᢐᠽᢐᢏᢎᢐᡳᢐᡳᢐᠸᢐᡳᢗᡷ*ᢏᡳᡡᡡᢠᡎᡑᢊᡓᡳᡡᢣᡡᡡᡡᡡᡡᡡᡡᡡᡡᡡᡡᡡᡡᡡᡡᡡᡡᡡᠸᠸᢎᡎᡑᢊᢐᠾᢐᡳᡡᢐᠸᢐᠧᢐᠸᢐᡳᢐᡳ

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave. P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth. CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Signer Is Representing:

RECORDED: 08/09/2001

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827